

June 20, 2024

Re: Ratification of the Appointment of Stephen Hiatt to the San Juan County Board of Health.

San Juan County Commissioners,

The San Juan County Board of Health has received the appointment of Stephen Hiatt, MS, APRN, PMHCNS-BC by Blanding City and reviewed his credentials. They voted unanimously (5-0) to send his appointment to the San Juan County Commission with the recommendation that the Commission ratify his appointment to the San Juan County Board of Health for a three year term.

His curriculum vitae is attached.

Sincerely,

Ron Skinner

Ron Skinner San Juan County Board of Health, Chair